

16.03.2018

The present case is more than 5 years old which is casewise action plan as per direction of Hon'ble Committee of SCMS.

Present: Sh Vikas Pathak , Proxy counsel for plaintiff
Sh Rishabh Jain , Ld counsel for defendant no 1,4 and 5 with
DW1 and DW 2 Sh Ravinder Dutta

On 14.03.2018, an application U/s 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no 1,4 and 5 seeking recalling of the order dated 24.02.2018 and wants to lead evidence on the ground which is mentioned in the application as well as submitted that affidavit of the abovesaid two witnesses had already been on record and their part cross examination has been done further list of witnesses in which 11 witness are sought to be examined has been filed. Copy given.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff sought time for filing reply however, during hearing ld counsel for defendant submitted that he has no objection in case application is allowed subject to cost as well as parties may appoint LC for recording evidence but again submission opposed on the same ground that plaintiff wants to file reply.

Case adjourned and renotify on 23.03.2018

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ADJ-06, West District
THC/16.03.2018