

18.10.2018

Present: Ld counsel for parties.

DW1 is partly cross examined. Further cross examination deferred as it is lunch time and counsel for defendant is not available after lunch session.

Ld counsel for plaintiff has undertaken that he will supply the complete set of documents which have been shown to the witness during the cross examination today itself.

To come up for RDE on 05.12.2018.

(Hasan Anzar)
ADJ-06/ West District
THC/18.10.2018