

Civ DJ No. 307/20
CNR No. DLWT01-00
M/s Greenply Industries Ltd. Vs. MS United Timber Works

06.04.2021

Present: Ms. Apporva Bhati, proxy counsel for Sh. P.R. Chaterjee,
counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Court fee of Rs. 3500/- filed.

The application u/s 149 CPC is not pressed and hence,
the same is dismissed as not pressed.

R.C. could not be sent to the defendant due to insufficient
stamps.

Ordinary summons not received back from Yamuna
Nagar, Haryana address of the defendant. Same be awaited. In the
meantime, issue fresh summons to the defendant on filing of PF/RC
within 20 days from today, directing it to file WS/reply within the
statutory period, returnable on **20.07.2021**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
06.04.2021