

C.S. No. 307/20  
CNR No. DLWT01-003228-2020  
M/s Greenply Industries Ltd. Vs. MS United Timber Works

25.01.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of Cisco Webex Meeting App.

Present: Sh. Ravi Prakash, proxy counsel for Sh. P.R. Chatterjee, counsel for the plaintiff.

Summons sent to the defendant not received back.

Issue summons of the suit and notice of the application, if any to the defendant on filing of PF/RC within 15 days of resumption of normal working of the court, directing it to file reply, if any, within reasonable period, returnable on **17.05.2022**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)  
ADJ-02, WEST  
25.01.2022