

17.01.2023

Fresh petition is received. It be checked and registered.

Present : Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Record is perused.

On filing of PF & RC, issue notice of the petition for service upon the respondent No. 2 to 4.

On filing of PF and RC, issue notice of the petition for service upon the concerned person of the Andhra Bank (Now known as “Union Bank of India”), M Block, Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110001 with direction to disclose the statement of account of the deceased.

Petitioner is directed to file the proof of valuation alongwith proof thereof qua which the succession certificate has been sought.

To come up on 22.04.2023.

(Mridul Gupta)
ACJ-cum-ARC, Central
District, Tis Hazari Courts
17.01.2023