

CNR: DLWT01-000001-2008

CS No. 7616/16

Parvinder Dutta vs Ravinder Dutta and ors.

24.01.2024

Present: Sh K Sunil, Ld Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff in person.

Sh Rishabh Jain, Ld Counsel for defendant no.1, 4 and 5.

Reply to the application under Order 39 Rule 2A CPC with copy of order dated 08.12.2008 filed on behalf of defendants. Copy supplied.

Today case is fixed for DE but no DW is present.

As prayed by ld counsel for defendant, case is adjourned for DE and for arguments on the above application on **13.02.2024.**

(Mukesh Kumar)

Additional District Judge-06
West District, Tis Hazari Courts
24.01.2024