

Civ DJ 132/2016 7616/16
PARVINDER DUTTA
Vs.
RAVINDER DUTTA AND ORS.
CNR: DLWT01-000001-2008

25.01.2025

Present: Sh. K. Sunil, Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.
Sh. Rishabh Jain, Counsel for defendants no. 1, 4 and 5.
Sh. Sushil Tripathi, Counsel for defendants no. 2 and 3.

Previous cost paid.

DW, Sh. Ravinder Kumar is present. However, no affidavit has been filed on behalf of him. Defendant is directed to supply the same with advance copy to the opposite side.

During the proceedings today, it is submitted that there is a possibility of settlement between the parties.

All the parties to the suit are directed to be physically present on the next date of hearing for exploring the possibility of settlement, if any.

To come up for further proceedings on **22.02.2025**.

(Goma Dabas Gupta)
District Judge-06
West District, Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/25.01.2025