

27 Civ DJ 132/2016 7616/16
PARVINDER DUTTA Vs. RAVINDER
DUTTA AND ORS.

18.09.2025

Present None for plaintiff.

Sh. Ritu Raj and Sh. Dilip, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1,
4 & 5.

Reply has been filed by defendant no. 1, 4 & 5 to the application under Section 151 CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff. Counsel submits that he has already supplied copy.

As none is present on behalf of plaintiff, put up for arguments on the application on date already fixed i.e. 08.10.2025 alongwith LC report.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/18.09.2025