

HARPREET SINGH Vs. TANTRUM FOODS AND BEVERAGES  
PVT LTD

05.12.2025

Present: Sh.Harpreet Singh, Ld counsel for the plaintiff through  
VC.  
Sh.Rakesh Singh, Ld counsel for the defendant.

Part arguments heard on the application filed under  
order 7 rule 11 CPC.

Ld counsel for the defendant seeks time for filing  
judgment to the point that in terms of lease agreement between the  
parties, this court has no jurisdiction to try the present suit.

Put up for further arguments on **02.02.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
05.12.2025