

18 Civ DJ 132/2016 7616/16

PARVINDER DUTTA Vs. RAVINDER DUTTA AND ORS.

15.12.2025

Present Shri K. Sunil, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

 Shri Chiraayu Trehan, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1, 4
and 5.

 Shri Sushil Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 and 3.

 Ms. Jyoti, Ld. LC in person

 Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendant no. 1, 4
and 5. The same is taken on record.

 As per report of Ld. LC defendant no. 1, 4 and 5 have partly
cross examined the plaintiff witness today.

 At request of Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1, 4 and 5,
put up for conclusion of cross examination of the witness for 17.12.2025
at 2.00 pm before Ld. LC. Ld. LC to furnish report.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/15.12.2025