

1 Civ DJ 132/2016 7616/16

**PARVINDER DUTTA Vs. RAVINDER DUTTA AND ORS.**

26.12.2025s

Present Sh. K. Sunil and Ms. Jahanvi Kapoor, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.

Shri Chiraayu Trehan, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1, 4 and 5.

Shri Sushil Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 and 3.

Ms. Jyoti, Ld. LC in person.

Reply to the application under Section 151 CPC moved on behalf of the plaintiff filed by Ld. LC as well as Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1, 4 and 5. Copy supplied. Put up for consideration on the reply / arguments on the application for the next date of hearing.

Ld. LC submit that the plaintiff evidence is still going on and she has today utilized the Court computer and stenographer for recording the evidence after due permission. Ld. LC has submitted report regarding the evidence recorded today.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submit that he has filed an application for summoning of record/ witnesses which is pending for adjudication.

Put up for arguments/ consideration on the application for summoning of record/ witnesses for **03.01.2026**.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR  
DISTRICT JUDGE-08  
WEST/DELHI/26.12.2025