

11 Civ DJ 132/2016 7616/16

PARVINDER DUTTA Vs. RAVINDER DUTTA AND ORS.

13.01.2026

Present Ms. Reena Singh, and Ms. Jahanvi Kapoor, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.

Shri Chiraayu Trehan, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1, 4 and 5.

Shri Sushil Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 and 3.

Ms. Jyoti, Ld. LC in person.

PW2 and PW3 examined, cross examined and discharged.
Diet money paid.

PW4 examined and partly cross examined. Remaining cross examination deferred for want of verification of documents. Diet money paid. PW4 is bound down for the next date of hearing.

All remaining plaintiff witnesses be summoned on filing PF for the next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining PE for 19.01.2026 at 10.00 am.

Date is given at the request and convenience of the Ld. Counsels for all the parties.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/13.01.2026