

20 Civ DJ 132/2016 7616/16
PARVINDER DUTTA Vs. RAVINDER DUTTA AND ORS.

30.01.2026

Present Sh. K. Sunil and Ms. Jahanvi Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Chiraayu Trehan, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1, 4 and 5 with defendant no.1 and 4.

Sh. Susheel Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 and 3.

PW4 Sh. Shahbaz, Recovery Associate further examined in chief and discharged.

PW5 Sh. Subhash Chand, Record Clerk, DDU Hospital examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

Diet money paid to both the witnesses.

Put up for consideration on application for summoning of witness at 2.15 pm.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/30.01.2026

At 2.15 pm

Present Ms. Jahanvi Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. K. Sunil, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Sh. Chiraayu Trehan, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1, 4 and 5 with defendant no.1 and 4.

Sh. Susheel Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 and 3.

contd...2

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he is withdrawing his application under Section 151 CPC for removal of Ld. LC as evidence is being recorded in the Court. Separate statement of Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1, 4 and 5 recorded to this effect.

In view of statement of Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1, 4 and 5, the application under Section 151 CPC stands **dismissed** as withdrawn.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff wants to withdraw the application under Section 151 CPC for summoning the witnesses with liberty to move appropriate application by tomorrow clearly mentioning the name of the concerned doctors whom he wishes to summon.

Separate statement of plaintiff recorded to this effect.

In view of statement of plaintiff, the application under Section 151 CPC stands **dismissed** as withdrawn.

At request, put up for filing appropriate application, if any by the plaintiff/ consideration for 31.01.2026.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/30.01.2026