

12 Civ DJ 132/2016 7616/16
PARVINDER DUTTA Vs. RAVINDER DUTTA AND ORS.
(IA No.3/26)

28.04.2026

All the proceeding conducted through VC.

Present Sh. K. Sunil, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sushil Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 and 3.

Sh. Chiraayu Trehan, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1, 4 and 5 with defendant no.1 and 4.

PW7 Dr. K.K. Jindal, Head of Department, Neurology, Max Hospital, Shalimar Bagh examined and discharged.

Diet money paid to the witness on the spot.

An application is moved on behalf of the plaintiff for allowing Sh. Deepak Jain, Handwriting and Finger Prints Expert having office at Chamber No. T-20, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi for examination and photography of the disputed and comparative signatures of Sh. Sudershan K Datta from the necessary documents in terms of order dated 18.08.2025 passed by the Court. Copy supplied.

Heard. Record perused.

In view of submissions made, the said application is **allowed**. The handwriting and finger print expert Sh. Deepak Jain may take photographs of disputed and comparative signatures of Sh. Sudershan K Datta from the record on 29.04.2026 at 2.00 pm in presence and sight of the Reader of the Court and submit his report within a week (as this is the oldest matter in the Court). The plaintiff to inform Sh. Deepak Jain accordingly.

contd...2

-2-

Put up for entire remaining PE for 11.05.2026 at 12.00 noon.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/28.04.2026