

12 Civ DJ 132/2016 7616/16

PARVINDER DUTTA Vs. RAVINDER DUTTA AND ORS.

15.05.2026

All the proceeding conducted through VC.

Present Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. K. Sunil.

Sh. Sushil Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 and 3.

Sh. Chiraayu Trehan, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1, 4 and

5.

Defendant no. 1 and 4 in person.

PW8 examined, cross examined and discharged. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff does not wish to examine any other witness. Separate statement of plaintiff recorded to this effect. PE closed.

Ld. Counsels for all the parties are requested to not to seek longer date as this second oldest matter in the Court.

Put up for final arguments for 25.05.2026 at 11.30 am.

Date is given at the request and convenience of the Ld. Counsels for all the parties.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/15.05.2026